

Bid Proposal

BY:

Mixalia Enterprises, LLC.
(Bidder's Name)

700 Ocean Avenue #14, Long Branch, N.J. 07740
(Bidder's Address)

To The:

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

(Owner's Name)

Borough of Sea Bright, Monmouth County, New Jersey

For:

Shrewsbury Riverfront Park

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects complete, truthful, fair, and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the OWNER is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Form(s) of Contract(s) and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Bidders, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the OWNER, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and to furnish all the materials, equipment, and labor as specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Bid Proposal only.

**PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	26,010.-	26,010.-
2	GAZEBO, 20' X 20'	UNIT	1	52,000.-	52,000.-
3	ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	53,000.-	53,000.-
4	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	58,000.-	58,000.-
5	GROW-LOW SUMAC - 3 GALLON	UNIT	19	100.-	1,900.-
6	SHERMANTON SWITCH GRASS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	10	10.-	100.-
7	HANSE HERMS SWITCH GRASS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	77	10.-	770.-
8	STRICTUM SWITCH GRASS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	40	10.-	400.-
9	MULHY GRASS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	32	10.-	320.-
10	PALE PURPLE CONEFLOWER- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	45	10.-	450.-
11	NEW ENGLAND ASTER- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	28	10.-	280.-
12	STIFF-LEAFED GOLDENROD- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	36	10.-	360.-
13	BEARDED IRIS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	10.-	210.-
14	BUTTER & SUGAR SIBERIAN IRIS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	15	10.-	150.-
15	CAESARS BROTHER SIBERIAN IRIS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	10.-	210.-

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

16	BLACK EYED SUSAN- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	54	16.-	540.-
17	'APPLEBLOSSOM' YARROW- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	48	10.-	480.-
18	'HAPPY RETURNS' DANIELA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	24	10.-	240.-
19	SPIKE SPEEDWELL- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	10.-	210.-
20	HUBBRIGHT'S AMSONIA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	10.-	210.-
21	LITTLE JOE JOE PYE WEED- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	41	10.-	410.-
22	SEA THRIFT- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	28	10.-	280.-
23	'BECKY' SHASTA DAISY- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	55	10.-	550.-
24	LITTLE BLUE STEM- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	35	10.-	350.-
25	'HEAVY METAL' SWITCH GRASS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	55	10.-	550.-
26	IRONWEED- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	10.-	170.-
27	'SNOW HILL' SALVIA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	10.-	170.-
28	'MAY NIGHT' SALVIA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	9	10.-	90.-
29	SEA HOLLY- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	10.-	170.-
30	SMALL GLOBE THISTLE- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	5	10.-	50.-
31	RUSSIAN SAGE- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	14	10.-	140.-
32	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM - 3 GALLON	UNIT	9	100.-	900.-

INITIAL:
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

**PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

33	BEACH PLUM - 3 GALLON	UNIT	12	100.00	1,200
34	SIXTEEN CANDLES CLETHRA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	3	116.00	348.00
35	SISTER THERESA HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	3	100.00	300.00
36	NIKKO BLUE HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	18	100.00	1,800.00
37	ENDLESS SUMMER HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	8	125.00	1,000.00
38	WINTER RED WINTERBERRY HOLLY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	4	125.00	500.00
39	RED SPRITE WINTERBERRY HOLLY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	5	125.00	625.00
40	LITTLE HENRY TEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	7	125.00 \$1.00	875.00 \$1,500.00
41	CHASTE TREE - 5 GALLON	UNIT	2	116.00	232.00
42	NORTHERN BAYBERRY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	19	100.00	1,900.00
43	MULCH	CY	50	120.00	6,000.00
44	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	20	60.00	1,200.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	2,470	5.00	12,350

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 228,000.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ Two Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Mixalia Enterprises, LLC.

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

Taha Ibrahim

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

Taha Ibrahim

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

Bid Proposal

BY:

DAVENINO CONSTRUCTION INC.

(Bidder's Name)

62 COURT ST. SUITE 2 FREEHOLD NJ 07728

(Bidder's Address)

To The:

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

(Owner's Name)

Borough of Sea Bright, Monmouth County, New Jersey

For:

Shrewsbury Riverfront Park

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects complete, truthful, fair, and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the OWNER is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Form(s) of Contract(s) and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Bidders, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the OWNER, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and to furnish all the materials, equipment, and labor as specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Bid Proposal only.

**PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT**

MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$66,390. ⁰⁰	\$66,390. ⁰⁰
2	GAZERO, 20' X 20'	UNIT	1	\$70,000. ⁰⁰	\$70,000. ⁰⁰
3	ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$60,000. ⁰⁰	\$60,000. ⁰⁰
4	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000. ⁰⁰	\$35,000. ⁰⁰
5	GROW-LOW SUMAC - 3 GALLON	UNIT	19	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$1,900. ⁰⁰
6	'SHENANDOAH' SWITCH GRASS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	10	\$60. ⁰⁰	\$600. ⁰⁰
7	'HANSE HERMAS' SWITCH GRASS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	77	\$65. ⁰⁰	\$4,928. ⁰⁰
8	'STRICTUM' SWITCH GRASS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	40	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$4,000. ⁰⁰
9	MUHL GRASS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	32	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$3,200. ⁰⁰
10	PALE PURPLE CONEFLOWER - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	45	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$4,500. ⁰⁰
11	NEW ENGLAND ASTER - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	28	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$2,800. ⁰⁰
12	STIFF-LEAFED GOLDENROD - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	36	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$3,600. ⁰⁰
13	BEARDED IRIS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$2,100. ⁰⁰
14	'BUTTER & SUGAR' SIBERIAN IRIS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	15	\$150. ⁰⁰	\$2,250. ⁰⁰
15	'CAESAR'S BROTHER' SIBERIAN IRIS - 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	\$150. ⁰⁰	\$3,150. ⁰⁰

INITIAL: 

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *D'ANEVINO CONSTRUCTION INC.*

**PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

16	BLACK EYED SUSAN- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	54	\$ 80. ⁰⁰	\$4,320. ⁰⁰
17	'APPLEBLOSSOM' YARROW- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	48	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$4,800. ⁰⁰
18	'HAPPY RETURNS' DAYLILY- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	24	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$2,400. ⁰⁰
19	SPIKE SPEEDWELL- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$2,100. ⁰⁰
20	HUBBRIGHT'S ANEMONE- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	21	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$2,100. ⁰⁰
21	'LITTLE JOE' JOE PYE WEED- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	41	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$4,100. ⁰⁰
22	SEA THRIFT- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	26	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$2,800. ⁰⁰
23	'BECKY' SHASTA DAISY- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	55	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$5,500. ⁰⁰
24	LITTLE BLUE STEM- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	35	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$3,500. ⁰⁰
25	'HEAVY METAL' SWITCH GRASS- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	55	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$5,500. ⁰⁰
26	IRONWEED- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$1,700. ⁰⁰
27	'SNOW HILL' SALVIA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$1,700. ⁰⁰
28	'MAY NIGHT' SALVIA- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	9	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$900. ⁰⁰
29	SEA HOLLY- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	17	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$1,700. ⁰⁰
30	SMALL GLOBE THISTLE- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	5	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$500. ⁰⁰
31	RUSSIAN SAGE- 38 DEEP PLUG	UNIT	14	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$1,400. ⁰⁰
32	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM- 3 GALLON	UNIT	9	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$900. ⁰⁰

INITIAL: ED

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D'Alema Construction Inc.

**PROPOSAL FOR
SHREWSBURY RIVERFRONT PARK
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

33	BEACH PLUM - 3 GALLON	UNIT	12	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$1,200. ⁰⁰
34	'SIXTEEN CANDLES' CLETHRA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	3	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$300. ⁰⁰
35	'SISTER THERESA' HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	3	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$300. ⁰⁰
36	'NIKKO BLUE' HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	18	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$1,800. ⁰⁰
37	'ENDLESS SUMMER' HYDRANGEA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	8	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$800. ⁰⁰
38	'WINTER RED' WINTERBERRY HOLLY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	4	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$400. ⁰⁰
39	'RED SPRITE' WINTERBERRY HOLLY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	5	\$100. ⁰⁰	\$500. ⁰⁰
40	'LITTLE HENRY' REA - 3 GALLON	UNIT	7	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
41	CHASTE TREE - 3 GALLON	UNIT	2	\$250. ⁰⁰	\$500. ⁰⁰
42	NORTHERN BAYBERRY - 3 GALLON	UNIT	19	\$1300. ⁰⁰	\$5,700. ⁰⁰
43	MULCH	CY	60	\$35. ⁰⁰	\$1,750. ⁰⁰
44	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	20	\$50. ⁰⁰	\$1,000. ⁰⁰
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	2,470	\$1.00 #2.00	\$2,470. ⁰⁰ \$4,940. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$33,028.⁰⁰

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS
THIRTY TWO AND TWO CENTS

DAVENUE CONSTRUCTION INC.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

MALEKIA BRUNO
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: (D)

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D'AVENUE CONSTRUCTION INC.